Agosto/2025 - AC
Total Inativos
Segurados
PMG
PMG - LEI 5.323/19
PMG - LEI 5.071/16
PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
SAAE
SAAE - LEI 5.323/19
SAAE - LEI5.071/16
SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
CAMARA
CAMARA - LEI5.071/16
CAMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
IAPEN

Aposentados

Segurados

PMG

PMG - LEI 5.323/19

PMG - LEI 5.071/16

PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
SAAE

SAAE - LEI 5.323/19

SAAE - LEI5.071/16

SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
CAMARA

CAMARA - LEI5.071/16
CAMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
IAPEN

Pensionistas

Segurados

PMG

PMG - LEI 5.323/19

PMG - LEI 5.071/16

PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
SAAE

SAAE - LEI 5.323/19

SAAE - LEI 5.071/16

SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
CAMARA

CAMARA - LEI5.071/16
CAMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91
IAPEN

Qtd FF
2673
2350

0
0
133
166
0

o O o

N
° o

Qtd FF
1680
1530

16
118

o O oo

N
° o

Qtd FF
993
820

117

oy
[ee]

OO OO mOoOo

Beneficios Pagos
Fundo Financeiro

Valor Beneficios - FF
10.159.721,31
8.048.584,95

940.717,22
861.038,58

5.360,88

304.019,68

Valor Beneficios - FF
7.061.681,22
6.046.529,04

101.394,40
609.738,10

304.019,68

Valor Beneficios - FF
3.098.040,09
2.002.055,91

839.322,82
251.300,48

5.360,88

Fundo Previdenciario

Qtd FP
2840
310
805
1438
0
63
48
168
0

0
8
0
0

Qtd FP
2249
112

Qtd FP
591
198

277

o O o

Valor Beneficios - FP
9.159.070,06
553.839,55
3.235.983,74
4.235.251,08

84.528,81
255.117,52
718.985,68

75.363,68

Valor Beneficios - FP
7.813.041,31
246.613,92
3.071.412,42
3.564.639,84

65.825,69
255.117,52
609.431,92

Valor Beneficios - FP
1.346.028,75
307.225,63
164.571,32
670.611,24

18.703,12

109.553,76
75.363,68

Qtd
5513
2660

1438

Qtd
1584
1018

277
117
72

[ee]

o O o

Total

Valor Beneficios
19.318.791,37
8.602.424,50
3.235.983,74
4.235.251,08
940.717,22
945.567,39
255.117,52
718.985,68
5.360,88
75.363,68
304.019,68

Valor Beneficios

14.874.722,53
6.293.142,96
3.071.412,42
3.564.639,84

101.394,40

675.563,79

255.117,52

609.431,92

304.019,68

Valor Beneficios
4.444.068,84
2.309.281,54

164.571,32
670.611,24
839.322,82
270.003,60
109.553,76
5.360,88
75.363,68



