

Benefícios Pagos						
Agosto/2025 - AC	Fundo Financeiro		Fundo Previdenciário		Total	
Total Inativos	Qtd FF	Valor Benefícios - FF	Qtd FP	Valor Benefícios - FP	Qtd	Valor Benefícios
Segurados	2673	10.159.721,31	2840	9.159.070,06	5513	19.318.791,37
PMG	2350	8.048.584,95	310	553.839,55	2660	8.602.424,50
PMG - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	805	3.235.983,74	805	3.235.983,74
PMG - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	1438	4.235.251,08	1438	4.235.251,08
PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	133	940.717,22	0	-	133	940.717,22
SAAE	166	861.038,58	63	84.528,81	229	945.567,39
SAAE - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	48	255.117,52	48	255.117,52
SAAE - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	168	718.985,68	168	718.985,68
SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	8	5.360,88	0	-	8	5.360,88
CÂMARA	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	8	75.363,68	8	75.363,68
CÂMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	16	304.019,68	0	-	16	304.019,68
IAPEN	0	-	0	-	0	-
Aposentados	Qtd FF	Valor Benefícios - FF	Qtd FP	Valor Benefícios - FP	Qtd	Valor Benefícios
Segurados	1680	7.061.681,22	2249	7.813.041,31	3929	14.874.722,53
PMG	1530	6.046.529,04	112	246.613,92	1642	6.293.142,96
PMG - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	753	3.071.412,42	753	3.071.412,42
PMG - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	1161	3.564.639,84	1161	3.564.639,84
PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	16	101.394,40	0	-	16	101.394,40
SAAE	118	609.738,10	39	65.825,69	157	675.563,79
SAAE - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	48	255.117,52	48	255.117,52
SAAE - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	136	609.431,92	136	609.431,92
SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	16	304.019,68	0	-	16	304.019,68
IAPEN	0	-	0	-	0	-
Pensionistas	Qtd FF	Valor Benefícios - FF	Qtd FP	Valor Benefícios - FP	Qtd	Valor Benefícios
Segurados	993	3.098.040,09	591	1.346.028,75	1584	4.444.068,84
PMG	820	2.002.055,91	198	307.225,63	1018	2.309.281,54
PMG - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	52	164.571,32	52	164.571,32
PMG - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	277	670.611,24	277	670.611,24
PMG - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	117	839.322,82	0	-	117	839.322,82
SAAE	48	251.300,48	24	18.703,12	72	270.003,60
SAAE - LEI 5.323/19	0	-	0	-	0	-
SAAE - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	32	109.553,76	32	109.553,76
SAAE - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	8	5.360,88	0	-	8	5.360,88
CÂMARA	0	-	0	-	0	-
CÂMARA - LEI 5.071/16	0	-	8	75.363,68	8	75.363,68
CÂMARA - TRANSF LEI 2.681/91	0	-	0	-	0	-
IAPEN	0	-	0	-	0	-